T : +31 (0)168 468 100
E  : sales@incore-cables.com
I   : www.incore-cables.com
Application
Fixed installation for instrumentation, communication, Control and alarm systems in both EX (Zone 0, 1 & 2) and
safe areas. Meets the mud resistant requirements in NEK TS 606:2009.
Construction
Conductor   : Tinned annealed stranded circular copper (STCC), IEC 60228 class 2

Mechanical
cross
section of
the braid,
mm²
Nominal
diameter
outer
sheath,
mm
Weight
of
Cable
Approx.
(Kg/Km)
N23D01P.75BNNGR1 1 2 0.75 7 0.2 3.8 10 185
N23D01P.75BNNBL1 1 2 0.75 7 0.2 3.8 10 185
N23D02P.75BNNGR1 2 2 0.75 10 0.2 5.3 13 275
N23D02P.75BNNBL1 2 2 0.75 10 0.2 5.3 13 275
N23D04P.75BNNGR1 4 2 0.75 11.5 0.3 10.2 15 430
N23D04P.75BNNBL1 4 2 0.75 11.5 0.3 10.2 15 430
N23D08P.75BNNGR1 8 2 0.75 15.5 0.3 13.6 19.5 690
N23D08P.75BNNBL1 8 2 0.75 15.5 0.3 13.6 19.5 690
N23D12P.75BNNGR1 12 2 0.75 18.5 0.3 15.3 23 940
N23D12P.75BNNBL1 12 2 0.75 18.5 0.3 15.3 23 940
N23D16P.75BNNGR1 16 2 0.75 21.5 0.3 17.8 26 1240
N23D16P.75BNNBL1 16 2 0.75 21.5 0.3 17.8 26 1240
N23D19P.75BNNGR1 19 2 0.75 22.5 0.3 17.8 27 1360
N23D19P.75BNNBL1 19 2 0.75 22.5 0.3 17.8 27 1360
N23D24P.75BNNGR1 24 2 0.75 26.5 0.3 20.4 31.5 1720
N23D24P.75BNNBL1 24 2 0.75 26.5 0.3 20.4 31.5 1720
N23D01T.75BXXGR1 1 3 0.75 7.5 0.2 3.8 10.5 200
N23D01T.75BXXBL1 1 3 0.75 7.5 0.2 3.8 10.5 200
N23D02T.75BXXGR1 2 3 0.75 11 0.3 8.5 14.5 360
N23D02T.75BXXBL1 2 3 0.75 11 0.3 8.5 14.5 360
N23D04T.75BXXGR1 4 3 0.75 12.5 0.3 10.2 16.5 510
N23D04T.75BXXBL1 4 3 0.75 12.5 0.3 10.2 16.5 510
N23D08T.75BXXGR1 8 3 0.75 17 0.3 13.6 21.5 800
N23D08T.75BXXBL1 8 3 0.75 17 0.3 13.6 21.5 800
N23D12T.75BXXGR1 12 3 0.75 21 0.3 17.8 25.5 1160
N23D12T.75BXXBL1 12 3 0.75 21 0.3 17.8 25.5 1160
N23D16T.75BXXGR1 16 3 0.75 24.5 0.3 17.8 29.5 1540
N23D16T.75BXXBL1 16 3 0.75 24.5 0.3 17.8 29.5 1540
N23D19T.75BXXGR1 19 3 0.75 25.5 0.3 20.4 30 1720
N23D19T.75BXXBL1 19 3 0.75 25.5 0.3 20.4 30 1720
N23D24T.75BXXGR1 24 3 0.75 30.5 0.3 22.9 36 2240
N23D24T.75BXXBL1 24 3 0.75 30.5 0.3 22.9 36 2240
N23D01P1.5BNNGR1 1 2 1.5 8 0.2 3.8 11 230
N23D01P1.5BNNBL1 1 2 1.5 8 0.2 3.8 11 230
N23D02P1.5BNNGR1 2 2 1.5 12 0.3 10.2 15.5 420
N23D02P1.5BNNBL1 2 2 1.5 12 0.3 10.2 15.5 420
N23D04P1.5BNNGR1 4 2 1.5 14 0.3 11.9 18 600
N23D04P1.5BNNBL1 4 2 1.5 14 0.3 11.9 18 600
N23D08P1.5BNNGR1 8 2 1.5 19 0.3 15.3 23.5 980
IEC 60092-376 (2003-05)
IEC 60228 class 2
IEC 60092-360
IEC 60092-360

Mechanical
cross
section of
the braid,
mm²
Nominal
diameter
outer
sheath,
mm
Weight
of
Cable
Approx.
(Kg/Km)
N23D08P1.5BNNBL1 8 2 1.5 19 0.3 15.3 23.5 980
N23D12P1.5BNNGR1 12 2 1.5 23 0.3 17.8 28 1380
N23D12P1.5BNNBL1 12 2 1.5 23 0.3 17.8 28 1380
N23D16P1.5BNNGR1 16 2 1.5 26.5 0.3 20.4 31.5 1830
N23D16P1.5BNNBL1 16 2 1.5 26.5 0.3 20.4 31.5 1830
N23D19P1.5BNNGR1 19 2 1.5 27.5 0.3 22.9 32.5 2040
N23D19P1.5BNNBL1 19 2 1.5 27.5 0.3 22.9 32.5 2040
N23D24P1.5BNNGR1 24 2 1.5 33 0.4 36.2 39 2790
N23D24P1.5BNNBL1 24 2 1.5 33 0.4 36.2 39 2790
N23D32P1.5BNNGR1 32 2 1.5 37 0.4 40.7 43 3440
N23D32P1.5BNNBL1 32 2 1.5 37 0.4 40.7 43 3440
N23D01T1.5BXXGR1 1 3 1.5 8.5 0.2 4.5 11.5 260
N23D01T1.5BXXBL1 1 3 1.5 8.5 0.2 4.5 11.5 260
N23D02T1.5BXXGR1 2 3 1.5 13.5 0.3 11.9 17.5 510
N23D02T1.5BXXBL1 2 3 1.5 13.5 0.3 11.9 17.5 510
N23D04T1.5BXXGR1 4 3 1.5 15.5 0.3 13.6 20 740
N23D04T1.5BXXBL1 4 3 1.5 15.5 0.3 13.6 20 740
N23D08T1.5BXXGR1 8 3 1.5 21.5 0.3 17.8 26 1230
N23D08T1.5BXXBL1 8 3 1.5 21.5 0.3 17.8 26 1230
N23D12T1.5BXXGR1 12 3 1.5 26 0.3 20.4 31 1740
N23D12T1.5BXXBL1 12 3 1.5 26 0.3 20.4 31 1740
N23D16T1.5BXXGR1 16 3 1.5 31 0.3 22.9 36 2420
N23D16T1.5BXXBL1 16 3 1.5 31 0.3 22.9 36 2420
N23D24T1.5BXXGR1 24 3 1.5 38 0.4 40.7 44 3570
N23D24T1.5BXXBL1 24 3 1.5 38 0.4 40.7 44 3570
N23D01P2.5BNNGR1 1 2 2.5 9 0.2 4.5 12 280
N23D01P2.5BNNBL1 1 2 2.5 9 0.2 4.5 12 280
N23D02P2.5BNNGR1 2 2 2.5 13.5 0.3 11.9 17.5 530
N23D02P2.5BNNBL1 2 2 2.5 13.5 0.3 11.9 17.5 530
N23D04P2.5BNNGR1 4 2 2.5 16 0.3 13.6 20 770
N23D04P2.5BNNBL1 4 2 2.5 16 0.3 13.6 20 770
Note: Subject to change without prior notice.
Nominal diameter can have a tolerance of -5% or +5%.
Electrical value instrumentation cables
Type